
2023 Jr breeding Sheep Show Results

Colorado State Fair

Friday, September 1, 2023

Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion

4598 - SUPREME CHAMPION RAM

Caeden Livingston Calhan CO El Paso Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion Levi 1 Supreme Champion

4599 - SUPREME CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion Anne wilson 1 Supreme Champion

Jr Columbia

4401 - Ram Lamb

Calder Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Lorica 2305 1

4402 - CHAMPION RAM

Calder Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Lorica 2305 1 Champion

4404 - Ewe, 1 year & under 2

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Fiona 1

4405 - Ewe Lamb

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Scarlett 1

Calder Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sophie 2

4408 - CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Fiona 1 Champion

4409 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Scarlett 1 Reserve Champion
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Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Columbia

4409 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Jr Dorset

4204 - Ewe, 1 year & under 2

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells Co Cheyenne Jr Dorset Dorset Divas 1504 1

4207 - Slick Shorn Ewe Lamb

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr Dorset Merdith 1

Taylor Garner Cortez CO Montezuma Jr Dorset Chloe 2

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells Co Cheyenne Jr Dorset T-N-T Club Lambs 0004 3

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Larimer Jr Dorset Snow White 4

4208 - CHAMPION EWE

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr Dorset Merdith 1 Champion

4209 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Taylor Garner Cortez CO Montezuma Jr Dorset Chloe 1 Reserve Champion

Jr OPB - Wool

4555 - Ewe Lamb

Juliana Rose Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr OPB - Wool Heidi 1

4558 - CHAMPION EWE

Juliana Rose Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr OPB - Wool Heidi 1 Champion

Jr Wether Sire/Dam

4351 - Ram Lamb

Caeden Livingston Calhan CO El Paso Jr Wether Sire/Dam Levi 1
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Jr Wether Sire/Dam

4351 - Ram Lamb

Tynnley Buhr La Jara CO Conejos Jr Wether Sire/Dam Glitter Slap 2

4352 - CHAMPION RAM

Caeden Livingston Calhan CO El Paso Jr Wether Sire/Dam Levi 1 Champion

4353 - RESERVE CHAMPION RAM

Tynnley Buhr La Jara CO Conejos Jr Wether Sire/Dam Glitter Slap 1 Reserve Champion

4355 - Ewe Lamb born December - January

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Anne wilson 1

Bella Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Rose 2

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Jr Wether Sire/Dam DIVA 3

Cash Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Shaquisha 4

Sydney Hocker Loveland CO Larimer Jr Wether Sire/Dam Beatrice 5

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Wether Sire/Dam Jessica 6

4356 - Ewe Lamb born February - April

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Jr Wether Sire/Dam Tina 1

Payton Monks Ramah CO Elbert Jr Wether Sire/Dam Kelly 2

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Taytay 3

Lucinda Mares Julesburg CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sasha 4

Wryder Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Jasofina 5

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr Wether Sire/Dam Vegas 6

4358 - CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Anne wilson 1 Champion

4359 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Bella Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Rose 1 Reserve Champion

Showmanship-Jr Sheep

4570 - Sr Division (age 14-18)
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Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Showmanship-Jr Sheep

4570 - Sr Division (age 14-18)

Cash Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Showmanship-Jr Sheep Shaquisha 1

Sydney Hocker Loveland CO Larimer Showmanship-Jr Sheep 2

Lucinda Mares Julesburg CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep Sasha 3

Bella Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Showmanship-Jr Sheep Rose 4

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Showmanship-Jr Sheep Jessica 5

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Showmanship-Jr Sheep Vegas 6

Caeden Livingston Calhan CO El Paso Showmanship-Jr Sheep 7

4573 - Interm Division (age 11-13)

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Showmanship-Jr Sheep 1

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Showmanship-Jr Sheep Anne Wilson 2

Lauren Spaedt Delta CO Delta Showmanship-Jr Sheep 3

Kodi Monks Ramah CO Elbert Showmanship-Jr Sheep 4

Taylor Garner Cortez CO Montezuma Showmanship-Jr Sheep 5

Payton Monks Ramah CO Elbert Showmanship-Jr Sheep 6

Tynnley Buhr La Jara CO Conejos Showmanship-Jr Sheep Suka 7

4575 - Jr Division (age 8-10)

Wryder Phipps Haxtun CO Philips Showmanship-Jr Sheep Jasofina 1

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells Co Cheyenne Showmanship-Jr Sheep NA 2

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Larimer Showmanship-Jr Sheep 3

Ethan Garner Cortez CO Montezuma Showmanship-Jr Sheep 4
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